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BARRINGER LABORATORIOS BARRINGER LABORATORIES
de MEXICO, S.A.de C.V. del PERUS.A.
Carretera Panamericana, KM 10445 Avenida Domingo Orué 489
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Surquillo, Lima 34, Peru
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{ermosillo, Sonora, Mexico C.P. 83210
TEL/FAX (011-52-6)261-0415

BARRINGER LABORATORIES, INC.

- RENO,NEVADA, U.S.A, 5301 Longley Lane, Bldg. E, Reno, NV, 89511, TEL: 702-828- 1158, FAX: 702-828-1263

BARRINGER de COLOMBIA®
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RS-475

RS-475-99 '
Depth : Composite Sample
From To Interval Au Ag ICP Interval  Number
1600 1603 3 X X 1
1603 1607 4 X X 2
1607 1612 5 X X 3
1612 1616.5 4.5 X % X 4
1616.5 1618.9 2.4 X ‘K 5
1618.9 1623 41 X X 6
1623 1626.5 3.5 X X 7
1626.5 1628.8 2.3 X X '8
1628.8 1631.3 2.5 X X 9
1631.3 1636 4.7 X X 10
1636 1639.1 3.1 X X 11
1639.1 1642 2.9 X X 12
1642 1646.5 45 X X 13
1646.5 1649.5 3 X X 14
1649.5 1654 4.5 X X X 54 15
1654 1657.8 3.8 X X 16
1657.8 1662.5 4.7 X X 17
1662.5 1667.5 5 X X 18
1667.5 1672.8 5.3 X X 19
1672.8 1678 b.2 X X 20
1678 1683.2 5.2 X X 21
1683.2 1688.5 5.3 X X 22
1688.5 1692.5 4 X X 23
16925 1697.5 5 X X 24
1697.5 1703.2 5.7 X X 25
1703.2 1707.5 4.3 X X 26
1707.5 1712 4.5 X X 27
1712 1717 5 X X X 63 28
1717 1722 5 X X 29
1722 1727 5 X X 30
1727 1733 6 X X 31
1733 1737 4 X X 32
1737 1742.5 5.5 X X 33
17425 1747.5 5 X X 34
17475 1749.5 2 X X 35
1749.5 1753 35 X X 36
1753 1758 5 X X 37
1758 1763 5 X X 38
1763 1767.7 47 X X X 50.7 39
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RS-475

1767.7 1772.7 5 X X 40
1772.7 1776.1 3.4 X X 41
1776.1 1779 2.9 X X 42
1779 1784.5 55 X X 43
1784.5 1789.5 5 X X 44
1789.5 1793 3.5 X X 45
1793 1797 4 X X 46
1797 1800 3 X X 47
1800 1803.1 3.1 X X 48
1803.1 1807.9 4.8 X X 40.2 49
1807.9 1813 5.1 X X 50
1813 1820 7 X X 51
1820 1830 10 X X 52
1830 1838.3 8.3 X X 53
1838.3 1843.7 54 X X 54
1843.7 1846.7 3 X X 55
1846.7 1851.1 4.4 X X 56
1851.1 1856.3 52 X X 57
1856.3 1860 3.7 X X 52.1 58
1860 1870 10 X X 59
1870 1880 10 X X 60
1880 1885.3 5.3 X X 61
1885.3 1888 2.7 X X 62
1888 1890.5 2.5 X X 63
1890.5 18924 1.9 X X 64
1892.4 1896.5 4.1 X X 36.5 65
1896.5 1903.5 7 X X 66
1903.5 1909 5.5 X X 67
1909 1914 5 X X 68
1914 1919 5 X X 69
1919 1923.4 4.4 X X 70
1923.4 1925.1 1.7 X X 28.6 71
1925.1 1930 4.9 X X 72
1930 1934.5 4.5 X X 73
1934.5 1939.5 5 X X 74
1939.5 1945 55 X X 75
1945 1955 10 X X 76
1955 1960.4 54 X X 77
1960.4 1963.8 3.4 X X 38.7 78
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RS-475

1963.8 1967.7 3.9 X X 79
1967.7 1972 4.3 X X 80
1972 1976.5 4.5 X X 81
1976.5 1980 3.5 X X 82
1980 1985.3 5.3 X X 21.5 83
1985.3 1987 1.7 X X 84
1987 1991 4 X X 85
1991 1994.5 3.5 X X 86
1994.5 1997 2.5 X X 87
1997 2001 4 X X 88
2001 2005 4 X X 89
2005 2008 3 X X 90
2008 2013 S X X 27.7 91
2013 2017 4 X X 92
2017 2022 S X X 93
2022 2028 6 X X 94
2028 2033 5 X X 95
2033 2037.5 4.5 X X 96
2037.5 2042 4.5 X X 87
2042 2050 8 X X 98
2050 2060 10 X X 99
2060 2067.4 7.4 X X 54.4 100
2067.4 2070.3 28 X X 101
2070.3 2075 4.7 X X 102
2075 2081 6 X X 103
2081 2087.5 6.5 X X 104
2087.5 2095 7.5 X X 105
2095 2099 4 X X 106
2099 2107.5 8.5 X X 107
2107.5 2116 7.5 X X 47.6 108
2115 2124 g X X 109
2124 2129 5 X X 110
2129 2134 5 X X 111
2134 2140 6 X X 112
2140 2150 10 X X 113
2150 2156.6 6.6 X X 114
2156.6 2160 3.4 X X 115
2160 2165 5 X X 50 116
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RS-475

2165 21705 55 X X 117
21705 2175.5 5 X X 118
21755 2180 4.5 X X 119
2180 2185 5 X X 120
2185 2190 5 X X 121
2190 21948 48 X X 122
2194.8 21995 47 X X 123
2199.5 2207 7.5 X X 124
2207 22115 45 X X 46.5 125
22115 2220 8.5 X X 126
2220 22242 @ 42 X X 127
22242 22297 55 X X 128
22297 2236 6.3 X X 129
2236 22413 53 X X 130
22413 22446 3.3 X X 131
22446 2251 6.4 X X 132
2251 22575 65 X X 133
22575 22612 3.7 X X 134
22612 2265 3.8 X X 53.5 135
2265 2270 5 X X 136
2270 22755 55 X X 137
22755 2280 4.5 X X 138
2280 22855 55 X X 139
22855 2290 45 X X 140
2290 2297 7 X X 141
2297 2300 3 X X 142
2300 2305 5 X X 143
2305 2310 5 X X 144
2310 23125 25 X X 47.5 145
28025 28200 75 NOSAWPIE .
2320 2322 2 146
2325 2330 5 X X 147
2330 2340 10 X X 148
2340 23505 105 X X 149
2350.5 2360 9.5 X X 150
2360 2370 10 X X 151
2370 2380 10 X X 55 152
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2380 2390 10 X X 183
2390 2400 10 X X 154
2400 2407 7 X X 155
2407 2410 3 X X 156
2410 2415.6 5.6 X X 157
2415.6  2420.9 5.3 X X 158
2420.9 2423.8 29 X X 159
2423.8 2427 3.2 X X 160
2427 2429.2 2.2 X X 49.2 161
2429.2  2437.5 8.3 X X 162
2437.5 2444 6.5 X X 163
2444 2448 4 X X 164
2448 2451.7 3.7 X X 165
2451.7 2457 5.3 X X 166
2457 2462 5 X X 167
2462 2469 7 X X 168
2469 2473.7 4.7 X X 169
2473.7 2479 5.3 X X 49.8 170
2479 2485.6 6.6 X X 171
2485.6 2495.6 10 X X 172
2495.6 2505 9.4 X X 173
2505 2511.3 6.3 X X 174
2511.3 2513.6 2.3 X X 175
2513.6 2520 6.4 X X 176
2520 2530 10 X X 51 177
2530 2540 10 X X 178
2540 2550 10 X X 179
2550 2556 6 X X 180
2556 2561.2 5.2 X X 181
2561.2 2570 8.8 X X 182
2570 2580 10 X X 50 183
2580 2586.3 6.3 X X 184
2586.3 2590 3.7 X X 185
2590 2594.7 4.7 X X 186
2594.7 2602.1 7.4 X X 187
2602.1 2608 5.9 X X 188
2608 2615.4 7.4 X X 189
2615.4 2621 5.6 X X 190
2621 2626.5 9.5 X X 191
2626.5 26315 5 X X 91.5b 192
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2631.5 2637.1 5.6 X X 193
2637 .1 2643.1 6 X X 194
2643.1 2647.6 4.5 X X 195
26476 2653.6 6 X X 196
2653.6 2660 6.4 X X 197
2660 2670 10 X X 198
2670 2680 10 X X 48.5 199
2680 2690 10 X X 200
2690 2700 10 X X 201
2700 2710 10 X X 202
2710 2720 10 X X 203
2720 2730 10 X X 204
2730 2733.8 3.8 X X 53.8 205
2733.8 2734.5 0.7 X X 206
27345 2740.5 6 X X 207
27405 2750.5 10 X X 208
2750.5 2761 10.5 X X 209
2761 2771 10 X X 210
2771 2781 10 X X 211
2781 2791 10 X X 56.5 212
2791 2800 9 X X 213
2800 2810 10 X X 214
2810 2816.5 6.5 X X 215
2816.5 2819.5 3 X X 216
2819.5 2824.5 5 X X 217
2824.5 2830 55 X X 218
2830 2838 2¥7° 3 X X ey
pRBgMAnPRAR n X X a2 219
2840 2850 10 X X 59 B24- 220
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COARSE REJECT (Free storage for 30 days)

K] Return/collect after analysis

L] Return/collect after 30 days

] Discard after 30 days

IF NOT MARKED, REJECT DISCARDED AFTER 30 DAYS

PULP (Free storage for 6 months)
Return/collect after analysis
Return/collect at 6 months
Discard at 6 months
IF NOT MARKED, PULP IS DISCARDED AFTER 6 MONTHS

COARSE REJECTS/PULPS WILL BE DISCARDED
UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED

Au - GOLD METHOD
4 Fire Assay/AA.
L] Fire Assay/Gravimetric

TRACE ELEMENT METHOD
[J Wet Chem./A.A.
] Wet Chem./ICP

U NaCN/AA.

RESULTS REPORTED IN: | RESULTS REPORTED IN:
(] ppb O PPM O ppm (] Percent %
Kl ozIT O] grams/T 0z/T O grams/T
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RS-475-99

RS-475-99
Depth Composite Sample
From To Interval Au Ag ICP Interval  Number
2850 2854 4 X X 1
2854 2857.5 3.5 X X 2
2857.5 2861.5 4 X X 3
2861.5 2863.2 1.7 X X X 13.2 4
2863.2 2866 2.8 X X S
2866 2868.8 2.8 X X X 5.6 6
2868.8 2872 3.2 X X X 3.2 7
2872 2876.5 4.5 X X 8
2876.5 2879.5 3 X X X 7.5 ‘9
2879.5 2883.5 4 X b X 4 10
2883.5 2884.7 1.2 X X 11
2884.7 2886 1.3 X X X 2.5 12
2886 2888.4 2.4 X X X 2.4 13
2888.4 2890.5 2.1 X X X 2.1 14
2890.5 2894.5 4 X X 15
2894.5 2899 4.5 X X X 85 16
2899 2901 2 X X 17
2901 2903.5 2.5 X X X 4.5 18
2903.5 2906.5 3 X X X 3 19
2906.5 2911.5 5 X X 20
2911.5 2915 3.5 X X X 8.5 21
2915 2920 5 X X 22
2920 29245 4.5 X X 28
29245 2928 3.5 X X X 13 24
2928 2931 3 X X 25
2931 2933 2 X X 26
2933 2938 5 X X X 10 27
2938 29415 3.5 X X 28
29415 2944 2.5 X X 29
2944 2948 4 X X 30
2948 2951 3 X X 31
2951 2955 4 X X X 17 32
2955 2959 4 X X 33
2959 2963.5 4.5 X X X 8.5 34
2963.5 2965.5 2 X X 35
29655 2970.5 5 X X 36
2970.5 2975.5 5 X X 37
2975.5 2978 2.5 X X 38
2978 2981.4 3.4 X X X 17.9 39
2981.4 2982.9 1.5 X X 40
2982.9 2987 4.1 X X 41
2987 2990.5 3.5 X X 42
2990.5 29955 D X X 43
2995.5 3000 4.5 X X X 18.6 44

Pulps
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COARSE REJECT (Free storage for 30 days)
[J Return/collect after analysis
[J Return/collect after 30 days
U] Discard after 30 days
IF NOT MARKED, REJECT DISCARDED AFTER 30 DAYS

PULP (Free storage for 6 months)
[J Return/collect after analysis

Au - GOLD METHOD
[J Fire Assay/A.A.
U Fire Assay/Gravimetric

TRACE ELEMENT METHOD
0 Wet Chem./A.A.
J Wet Chem./ICP

0 NaCN/AA.

RESULTS REPORTED IN: | RESULTS REPORTED IN:
J ppb O PPM [J ppm [] Percent %
0 oz/T [ grams/T ] oz/T O grams/T

(] Return/collect at 6 months
(] Discard at 6 months
IF NOT MARKED, PULP IS DISCARDED AFTER 6 MONTHS

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:

COARSE REJECTS/PULPS WILL BE DISCARDED
UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED
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RS-475

RS-475-99
Depth Composite Sample
From To Interval Au Ag ICP Interval  Number
1600 1603 3 X X 1
1603 1607 4 X X 2
1607 1612 5 X X 3
1612 1616.5 45 X X 4
1616.5 1618.9 2.4 X X 9
1618.9 1623 4.1 X X 6
1623 1626.5 3.5 X X 7
1626.5 1628.8 2.3 X X '8
1628.8 1631.3 2.5 X X 9
1631.3 1636 47 X X 10
1636 1639.1 3.1 X X 11
1639.1 1642 2.9 X X 12
1642 1646.5 4.5 ® X 13
1646.5 1649.5 3 X X 14
1649.5 1654 4.5 X X X 54 15
1654 1657.8 3.8 X X 16
1657.8 1662.5 4.7 X X 17
1662.5 1667.5 5 X X 18
1667.5 1672.8 5.3 X X 19
1672.8 1678 5.2 X X 20
1678 1683.2 5.2 X X 21
1683.2 1688.5 5.3 ¥ © X 22
1688.5 1692.5 4 X X 23
1692.5 1697.5 5 X X 24
1697.5 1703.2 5.7 X X 25
1703.2 1707.5 4.3 X M 26
1707.5 1712 4.5 X X 27
1712 1717 5 X X X 63 28
1717 1722 5 X X 29
1722 1727 < X X 30
1727 1733 6 X X 31
1733 1737 4 X X 32
1737 1742.5 5.5 X X 33
17425 17475 5 X X 34
17475 1749.5 2 X X 35
1749.5 1753 3.5 X X 36
1753 1758 8 X X 37
1758 1763 5 X X 38
1763 1767.7 4.7 X X X 50.7 39
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RS-475

1767.7 1772.7 5 X X 40
1772.7 1776.1 3.4 X X 41
1776.1 1779 2.9 X X 42
1779  1784.5 55 X X 43
1784.5 1789.5 5 X X 44
1789.5 1793 3.5 X X 45
1793 1797 4 X X 46
1797 1800 3 X X 47
1800  1803.1 3.1 X X 48
1803.1  1807.9 4.8 X X 40.2 49
1807.9 1813 5.1 X X 50
1813 1820 7 X X 51
1820 1830 10 X X 52
1830  1838.3 8.3 X X 53
1838.3  1843.7 5.4 X X 54
1843.7 1846.7 3 X X 55
1846.7 1851.1 4.4 X X 56
1851.1 1856.3 5.2 X X 57
1856.3 1860 3.7 X X 52.1 58
1860 1870 10 X X 59
1870 1880 10 X X 60
1880  1885.3 5.3 X X 61
1885.3 1888 2.7 X X R -7
1888  1890.5 2.5 X X 63
1890.5 1892.4 1.9 X X 64
1892.4 1896.5 4.1 X X 36.5 65
1896.5 1903.5 7 X X 66
1903.5 1909 55 X X 67
1909 1914 5 X X 68
1914 1919 5 X X 69
1919  1923.4 4.4 X X 70
1923.4  1925.1 1.7 X X 28.6 71
19251 1930 4.9 X X 72
1930 19345 45 X X 73
19345 1939.5 5 X X 74
1939.5 1945 5.5 X X 75
1945 1955 10 X X 76
1955  1960.4 5.4 X X 77
1960.4 1963.8 3.4 X X 38.7 78
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1963.8 1967.7 3.9 X X 79
1967.7 1972 4.3 X X 80
1972  1976.5 45 X X 81
1976.5 1980 3.5 X X 82
1980  1985.3 5.3 X X X 215 83
1985.3 1987 1.7 X X 84
1987 1991 4 X X 85
1991  1994.5 3.5 X X 86
19945 1997 2.5 X X 87
1997 2001 4 X X 88
2001 2005 4 X X 89
2005 2008 3 X X 90
2008 2013 5 X X X 27.7 91
2013 2017 4 X X 92
2017 2022 5 X X 93
2022 2028 6 X X 94
2028 2033 5 X X 95
2033  2037.5 4.5 X X 96
2037.5 2042 45 X X 97
2042 2050 8 X X 98
2050 2060 10 X X 99
2060  2067.4 7.4 X X X 54.4 100
2067.4 2070.3 2.9 X x 101
2070.3 2075 4.7 X X 102
2075 2081 6 X X 103
2081  2087.5 6.5 X X 104
2087.5 2095 7.5 X X 105
2095 2099 4 X X 106
2099 2107.5 8.5 X X 107
2107.5 2115 7.5 X X X 47.6 108
2115 2124 9 X X 109
2124 2129 5 X X 110
2129 2134 5 X X 111
2134 2140 6 X X 112
2140 2150 10 X X 113
2150  2156.6 6.6 X X 114
2156.6 2160 3.4 X X 115
2160 2165 5 X X 50 116
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2165 2170.5 5.5 X X 117
2170.5 2175.5 5 X 118
2175.5 2180 4.5 X X 119

2180 2185 5 X X 120

2185 2190 5 X X 121

2190 2194.8 4.8 X X 122
2194.8 2199.5 4.7 X X 123
2199.5 2207 7.5 X X 124

2207 22115 4.5 X X 46.5 125
2211.5 2220 8.5 X X 126

2220 2224.2 4.2 X X 127
22242  2229.7 5.5 X X 128
2229.7 2236 6.3 X X 129

2236 2241.3 5.3 X X 130
2241.3 22446 3.3 X X 131
22446 2251 6.4 X X 132

2251 2257.5 6.5 X X 133
22575 2261.2 3.7 X % 134
2261.2 2265 3.8 X X 53.5 135

2265 2270 5 X X 136

2270 2275.5 2.5 X X 137
2275.5 2280 4.5 X X 138

2280 2285.5 5.5 XX 139
22855 2290 4.5 X X 140

2290 2297 7 X X 141

2297 2300 3 X X 142

2300 2305 5 X X 143

2305 2310 5 X X 144

2310 2312.5 2.5 X X 47.5

[2siob EpE 0 il SINC S ANPIE e

2320 2322 2 X X 146

E2iiEmers b NOSANPLE e

2325 2330 5 X X

2330 2340 10 X X 148

2340 2350.5 10.5 X X 149
2350.5 2360 9.5 X X 150

2360 2370 10 X X 151

2370 2380 10 X X 55 152
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2380 2390 10 X X 153
2390 2400 10 X X 154
2400 2407 7 X X 155
2407 2410 3 X X 156
2410 2415.6 5.6 X X 157
2415.6 = 2420.9 5.3 i X 158
2420.9 2423.8 28 X X 159
2423.8 2427 3.2 X X 160
2427 2429.2 2.2 X X 49.2 161
2429.2  2437.5 8.3 X X 162
2437.5 2444 6.5 X X 163
2444 2448 4 X X 164
2448 2451.7 3.7 X X 165
2451.7 2457 5.3 X X 166
2457 2462 5 X X 167
2462 2469 7 X X 168
2469 2473.7 4.7 X X 169
2473.7 2479 5.3 X X 49.8 170
2479 2485.6 6.6 X X 171
2485.6 24956 10 X X 172
2495.6 2505 9.4 X X 173
2505 2511.3 6.3 X X 174
2511.3 25136. __23. X X 175
2513.6 2520 6.4 X X 176
2520 2530 10 X X 51 177
2530 2540 10 X X 178
2540 2550 10 X X 179
2550 2556 6 X X 180
2556 2561.2 5.2 X X 181
2561.2 2570 8.8 X X 182
2570 2580 10 X X 50 183
2580 2586.3 6.3 X X 184
2586.3 2590 3.7 X X 185
2590 25947 4.7 X X 186
2594.7 26021 7.4 X X 187
2602.1 2608 5.9 X X 188
2608 2615.4 7.4 X X 189
2615.4 2621 5.6 X X 190
2621 2626.5 5.5 X X 191
2626.5 2631.5 5 X X 51.5 192
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2631.5 26371 56 X X 193
2637.1  2643.1 6 X X 194
26431 26476 4.5 X X 195
2647.6  2653.6 6 X X 196
2653.6 2660 6.4 X X 197
2660 2670 10 X X 198
2670 2680 10 X X 48.5 199
2680 2690 10 X X 200
2690 2700 10 X X 201
2700 2710 10 X X 202
2710 2720 10 X X 203
2720 2730 10 X X 204
2730 27338 3.8 X X 53.8 205
27338 27345 0.7 X X 206
27345 27405 6 X X 207
2740.5 27505 10 X X 208
2750.5 2761 105 X X 209
2761 2771 10 X X 210
2771 2781 10 X X 211
2781 2791 10 X X 56.5 212
2791 2800 9 X X 213
2800 2810 10 X X 214
2810 28165 6.5 X X 215 _
2816.5 28195 3 X X 216
2819.5 28245 5 X X 217
28245 2830 5.5 X X 218
2830 2840 10 X X 219
2840 2850 10 X X 59 220
2850 2854 4 X X 221
2854 28575 35 X X 222
2857.5 2861.5 4 X X 223
2861.5 28632 1.7 X X 13.2 224
2863.2 2866 2.8 X X 225
2866  2868.8 2.8 X X 5.6 226
2868.8 2872 3.2 X X 3.2 227
2872 28765 45 X X 228
2876.5 28795 3 X X 75 229
2879.5 28835 4 X X 4 230
2883.5 28847 1.2 X X 231
2884.7 2886 1.3 X X 25 232
2886 28884 24 X X 2.4 233
2888.4 28905 2.1 X X 2.1 234
235
2890.5 2894.5 4 X X 236
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28945 2899 45 X X 8.5 237
2899 2901 2 X X 238
2901  2903.5 25 X X 4.5 239

2003.5 2906.5 3 X X 3 240

2906.5 2911.5 5 X X 241

29115 2915 35 X X 8.5 242
2915 2920 5 X X 243
2020 29245 45 X X 244

20245 2928 3.5 X X 13 245
2928 2931 3 X X 246
2931 2933 2 X X 247
2933 2938 5 X X 10 248
2038 29415 3.5 X X 249

20415 2944 25 X X 250
2944 2048 4 X X 251
2048 2951 3 X X 252
2951 2955 4 X X 17 253
2955 2959 4 X X 254
2059  2963.5 45 X X 8.5 255

20635 29655 2 X X 256

29655 2970.5 5 X X 257

2970.5 2975.5 5 X X 258

29755 2978 25 X X 259
2978  2981.4 3.4 X X 17.9 260

2081.4 2982.9 15 X X 261

2082.9 2987 4.1 X X 262
2087  2990.5 3.5 X X 263

2990.5 2995.5 5 X X 264

29955 3000 45 X X 18.6 265
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